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Introduction

The role of the Pharmacy Board of Australia (the Board) includes:

registering pharmacists and students

developing standards, codes and guidelines for the pharmacy profession

handling notifications, complaints, investigations and disciplinary hearings

overseeing the assessment of overseas trained pharmacists who wish to practise in Australia, and
approving accreditation standards and accredited courses of study.

The Board’s functions are supported by the Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency (AHPRA). For
information about legislation governing our operations see About AHPRA at www.ahpra.gov.au/About-
AHPRA/What-We-Do/Legislation.aspx.

The Board has analysed its registration data and produced a number of statistical breakdowns about
registrants to share with the profession and community. The Board shares these breakdowns regularly.

For more information on pharmacy registration, please see the Board’s website:
www.pharmacyboard.gov.au/Registration.aspx
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Principal place of practice

Registration type

Table 1.1 Registration type and subtype by principal place of practice

Registration . . \[o]

General 555 8,811 245 5,884 2,074 700 7,443 3,132 279 29,123
Provisional 58 549 24 342 115 68 420 161 15 1,752
. Postgraduate training

Limited or supervised practice 10 2 1 1 =

Non-practising 12 286 3 142 52 11 284 60 295 1,145

Total 626 9,656 272 6,370 2,241 779 8,148 3,354 589 32,035

Table 1.2 Registration type by principal place of practice percentages

VIC: 25.43%
TAS 2.43%
SA: 7.00% WA 10.47%
Mo PPP: 1.84%
ACT: 1.95%
QLD: 19.88%
MT: D.EE%—/ MEW: 30.14%
I ACT I NEW NT B QLD B ch B TAS B wvIc WA Mo PPP
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Age group
Registration type and subtype

Table 2.1 Registration by age group

Age group General Provisional Postgraduate | Nop-practising
training or
supervised
practice
Uu-25 938 797

1 1,736
25-29 5,380 525 4 55 5,964
30-34 6,126 228 5 153 6,512
35-39 4,967 109 4 196 5,276
40 - 44 3,179 61 2 143 3,385
45 - 49 2,294 15 121 2,430
50 - 54 1,782 11 101 1,894
55-59 1,643 6 101 1,750
60 - 64 1,361 62 1,423
65 - 69 730 58 788
70-74 412 57 469
75-79 200 40 240
80+ 111 57 168
Total 29,123 1,752 15 1,145 32,035

Table 2.2 Registration by age group
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Gender

Registration type

Table 3.1 Gender by state and territory by registration type

Reglstratlon Registration \[o)
ener Fegsvation [Fegia

General

Provisional

Female

Limited

Non-practising

Total Female

General

Provisional

Male

Limited

Non-practising

Total Male

Total

Percentage

Postgraduate

Postgraduate

36

12

417

187

22

209

626

5,450

367

183
6,007
3,361

182

103
3,649

9,656

Table 3.2 Registrants by gender percentages

62.5% 64.4%

Female

Male

62.2%

37.8%

63.2%

36.8%

15

172

90

100

272

63.3%

36.7%

3,724 1,298
223 70
2
82 24
4,031 1,392
2,160 776
119 45
60 28
2,339 849
6,370 2,241

62.1% 60.5%

37.9% 39.5%

41

471

277

27

308

779

4,654 2,014

284 113

156 33
5,095 2,161
2,789 1,118

136 48

128 27
3,053 1,193

8,148 3,354

37.5% 35.6%

203

379

108

10

92

210

589

64.3%

35.7%

18,257

1,154

12

702
20,125
10,866

598

443
11,910

32,035

62.8%

37.2%
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